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EN   LARGE PREGNANCY PILLOW 

Read the instructions before use. Store these instructions for future reference. 

Ultra comfortable! doomoo Sleepy offers optimal support to the body of the 
pregnant woman and thus guarantees a better sleep quality. 
doomoo Sleepy is designed in collaboration with pregnancy experts. It mainly 
focuses on supporting body zones that require extra comfort while lying down. 
The ergonomic shape and fiber filling provide support where it is necessary and 
beneficial during pregnancy.

DOOMOO SLEEPY CAN BE USED IN TWO WAYS:
1. To relieve lower body & back by supporting knees, ankles and feet. The good 

support of the knees as well as the ankles relieves the tension in the pelvis and 
helps to maintain a perfect sleeping position.

2. To relieve upper body and offer comfort to the arms, belly and knees. There will 
be less tension in the shoulder and a good position of the wrist. The support of 
the belly helps to relieve the tension in the pelvis & in the back.

The expecting mother can easily choose how she wants to use the pillow based on 
how she feels and where she needs extra support.
The cover of the doomoo Sleepy is made of super soft organic cotton. His fiber filling 
guarantees a good support and provides the needed comfort for a good night of 
sleep.

PRODUCT ADVANTAGES :
• Developed in collaboration with midwives, gynecologists and experts.
• 2 ways to use the cushion : support different areas that require extra comfort 

during pregnancy
• Provides optimal support during sleep
• Relieves the pelvic muscles and lower back
• Provides comfort to the knees, belly, ankles and arms
• Soft and elastic fabric with firm fiber filling
• Soft, quiet and light
• Super soft organic cotton

COMPOSITION
Outer cover fabric: 95% organic cotton & 5% elastane
Inner cover fabric: 95% polyester & 5% elastane
Filling: polyester fibers

CARE INSTRUCTIONS
Cover : machine-washable at 30°, no tumble dry. 
Cushion: machine-washable at 30°C. Dry the cushion flat on a drying rack
Never dry the cushion with, or over an electric heat source.

Delta Diffusion SA/NV is not liable for damage or any other consequences resulting 
from incorrect use or the failure to supervise use.



FR   GRAND COUSSIN DE GROSSESSE 

Lisez les instructions avant d’utiliser le produit. Conservez ces instructions pour 
référence ultérieure. 

Ultra confortable, doomoo Sleepy offre un soutien optimal au corps de la femme 
enceinte et lui garantit ainsi une meilleure qualité de sommeil.
Conçu en collaboration avec des experts de la grossesse, il vise à soulager les 
zones qui ont besoin de confort supplémentaire en position allongée. Sa forme 
ergonomique et son remplissage en fibre apportent du soutien là où il est 
nécessaire et bénéfique pendant la grossesse.

DOOMOO SLEEPY PEUT ÊTRE UTILISÉ DE DEUX MANIÈRES:
• Soit pour soulager le bas du corps et le dos en offrant un parfait soutien des 

genoux, des chevilles et des pieds. Le bon maintien des genoux et des chevilles 
soulage la tension dans le bassin & aide à maintenir une bonne position de 
sommeil.

• Soit pour soulager le haut du corps et donner du confort aux bras, au ventre 
et aux genoux. La bonne position du bras et du poignet diminue les tensions 
dans l’épaule & l’avant bras. Le support du ventre détend le bassin & soulage le 
dos.

La future maman peut choisir la façon dont elle veut l’utiliser en fonction de son 
ressenti et des zones qui ont besoin de soutien chez elle.
La housse du doomoo Sleepy est en coton organique ultra doux. Son remplissage 
en fibre garantit un bon maintien et procure le confort nécessaire pour une bonne 
nuit de sommeil.

AVANTAGES DU PRODUIT 
• Mis au point en collaboration avec des sages-femmes, gynécologues et experts.
• 2 sens d’utilisations afin de pouvoir supporter différentes zones qui ont besoin de 

confort supplémentaire pendant la grossesse
• Offre un soutien optimal pendant le sommeil
• Soulage les muscles du bassin et le bas du dos
• Procure confort aux genoux, au ventre, aux chevilles et aux bras
• Tissu souple et élastique avec un remplissage en fibre
• Moelleux, silencieux et léger
• Coton organique extra doux

COMPOSITION
Housse: Tissu 95% coton organique & 5% élasthanne
Housse interieure: Tissu 95% polyester & 5% élasthanne
Remplissage: fibres polyester

ENTRETIEN
Housse : lavable en machine à 30°C, pas de séchoir. 
Le coussin se lave en machine à 30°C. Sécher le coussin à plat sur un séchoir à linge. 
Ne jamais sécher le coussin avec ou au-dessus d’une source de chaleur électrique. 

Delta Diffusion SA  n’ est pas responsable des dommages ou autres conséquences 
causés par une mauvaise utilisation ou par un manque de supervision.



NL   GROOT ZWANGERSCHAPSKUSSEN

Lees de instructies voor gebruik van het product. Bewaar deze instructies voor latere 
referentie. 

Ultra comfortabel! doomoo Sleepy biedt een optimale ondersteuning aan het 
lichaam van de zwangere vrouw en voorziet zo mee een betere slaapkwaliteit.
doomoo Sleepy is ontworpen in samenwerking met zwangerschapsexperts. Het 
richt zich vooral op het ondersteunen van lichaamszones die extra comfort nodig 
hebben tijdens het langdurig liggen. De ergonomische vorm en vezelvulling bieden 
ondersteuning waar het nodig en aangenaam is tijdens de zwangerschap.

DOOMOO SLEEPY KAN OP TWEE MANIEREN GEBRUIKT WORDEN:
• Om de spanning in het onderlichaam en de rug te verlichten, door het kussen 

tussen knieën en enkels te positioneren. Door de knieën en enkels goed te 
ondersteunen, neemt de spanning in het bekken af en is het makkelijker om een 
goede slaappositie te behouden.

• Om het bovenlichaam te ondersteunen en extra comfort te bieden aan de arm, 
buik en knieën. Hierdoor neem de spanning in de shouders af en ligt de pols in 
een comfortabele houding. Het ondersteunen van knieën en buik, helpt om de 
spanning in het bekken en de rug te verlichten.

De aanstaande moeder kan makkelijk zelf kiezen hoe ze het kussen wil gebruiken op 
basis van hoe ze zich voelt en waar ze extra ondersteuning nodig heeft.
De cover van de doomoo Sleepy is gemaakt uit ultra-zacht biologisch katoen. 
Vezelvulling blijft goed in vorm en biedt het nodige comfort voor een goede nachtrust.

VOORDELEN VAN HET PRODUCT
• Ontwikkeld in samenwerking met verloskundigen, gynaecologen en experts.
• 2 gebruiksmanieren om verschillende gebieden te ondersteunen die extra 

comfort nodig hebben tijdens de zwangerschap
• Biedt optimale ondersteuning tijdens de slaap
• Ontlast de bekkenspieren en onderrug
• Biedt comfort aan de knieën, buik, enkels en armen
• Zachte en elastische stof met stevige vezelvulling
• Zacht, stil en licht
• Superzacht biologisch katoen 

SAMENSTELLING
Hoes: 95% biokatoen & 5% elastan
Binnenhoes: 95% polyester & 5% elastan
Vulling: polyester vezels

ONDERHOUD
Hoes: wasbaar in de wasmachine op 30°, gaat niet in de droogkast. 
Het kussen is wasbaar in de wasmachine op 30°. Laat het kussen liggend drogen op 
een droogrek.
Droog het kussen nooit op of met behulp van een elektrische warmtebron. 

Delta Diffusion SA/NV is niet verantwoordelijk voor schade of andere gevolgen die 
door verkeerd gebruik of door nalatend toezicht ontstaan.



DE   SCHWANGERSCHAFTSKISSEN

Lesen Sie vor Verwendung des Produkts die Gebrauchsanweisung. Bewahren Sie 
diese Gebrauchsanweisung für späteres Nachschlagen auf. 

doomoo Sleepy ist super gemütlich, schmiegt sich an den schwangeren Körper der 
Frau an und sorgt so auch für eine bessere Schlafqualität.
Es wurde in Zusammenarbeit mit Schwangerschaftsexperten entwickelt und ist 
perfekt, um im Liegen Problembereiche besser zu unterstützen. 
Seine ergonomische Form und seine Faserfüllung liefern genau da Unterstützung, 
wo sie während der Schwangerschaft besonders notwendig ist.

DOOMOO SLEEPY HAT ZWEI EINSATZMÖGLICHKEITEN:
• Entweder, um den unteren Teil des Körpers sowie den Rücken zu entlasten, 

indem die Knie, die Knöchel und die Füße unterstützt werden. Die richtige 
Unterstützung der Knie und Knöchel löst Verspannungen im Becken und hilft, 
eine gute Schlafposition beizubehalten. 

• Oder, um den oberen Teil des Körpers zu entlasten und Arme, Bauch und 
Knie zu unterstützen. Die richtige Position der Arme und Handgelenke löst 
Verspannungen in Schultern und Oberarmen. Abstützung des Bauchs entspannt 
das Becken und unterstützt den Rücken.

Die werdende Mutter kann wählen, auf welche Weise sie das doomoo Sleepy 
verwenden möchte, je nach Vorlieben und Problembereichen.
Der Bezug des doomoo Sleepy besteht aus extra weicher Bio-Baumwolle.
Seine Faserfüllung garantiert eine gute Unterstützung und liefert den notwendigen 
Komfort für eine gute Nachtruhe.

PRODUKTVORTEILE
• Entwickelt in Zusammenarbeit mit Hebammen, Frauenärzten und Experten
• 2 Einsatzmöglichkeiten, um verschiedene Bereiche zu entlasten, die während der 

Schwangerschaft besondere Abstützung brauchen
• Bietet optimale Unterstützung während des Schlafs
• Entlastung der Becken- und unteren Rückenmuskulatur
• Unterstützt Knie, Bauch, Knöchel und Arme
• Biegsam und elastisch dank der Faserfüllung
• Anschmiegsam, leise und leicht
• Extra weiche Bio-Baumwolle
BESTANDTEILE
Außenbezug: Gewebe 95% Bio-Baumwolle und 5% Elasthan
Innenbezug: Gewebe 95% Polyester und 5% Elasthan
Füllung: Polyesterfasern
PFLEGEANLEITUNG
Bezug: Maschinenwaschbar bei 30°, kein Trockner.   Das Kissen ist 
maschinenwaschbar bei 30 °C. Das Kissen zum Trocknen flach auf einen 
Wäscheständer legen.
Das Kissen nie mit oder über einer elektrischen Hitzequelle trocknen. 

Delta Diffusion SA/NV haftet nicht für Schäden oder sonstige Folgen im Zuge einer 
falschen Anwendung oder fehlender Aufsicht.



PT   ALMOFADA DE GRAVIDEZ DE GRANDES DIMENSÕES

Ler as instruções antes de utilizar. Conservar estas instruções para referência 
futura. 

Ultra confortável, a doomoo Sleepy foi desenhada para fornecer um suporte 
completo ao corpo da grávida, garantindo-lhe um sono de melhor qualidade.
Desenvolvida em colaboração com especialistas em gravidez, tem por objetivo 
aliviar as zonas que necessitam de mais conforto na posição deitada. 
A sua forma ergonómica e o enchimento em fibra proporcionam o apoio 
necessário e correto às zonas que dele necessitam durante a gravidez.

A DOOMOO SLEEPY PODE SER UTILIZADA DE DUAS FORMAS:
• para aliviar a parte inferior do corpo e as costas, proporcionando o apoio perfeito 

para os joelhos, tornozelos e pés. Um apoio correto dos joelhos e dos tornozelos 
alivia a tensão da bacia e ajuda a manter uma posição de sono confortável. 

• para aliviar a parte superior do corpo e dar conforto aos braços, barriga e 
joelhos. Uma posição correta do braço e do pulso diminui as tensões do ombro 
e do antebraço. O suporte para a barriga descansa a bacia e evita as dores nas 
costas.

A futura mãe pode escolher a maneira como quer utilizar a “doomoo Sleepy” em 
função das suas necessidades e das zonas que acha que precisam de apoio.
A capa da doomoo Sleepy é de algodão orgânico ultrasuave.
O seu enchimento em fibra garante uma boa manutenção e proporciona o 
conforto necessário para uma boa noite de sono.

VANTAGENS DO PRODUTO
• Desenvolvida em colaboração com parteiras, ginecologistas e especialistas
• 2 sentidos de utilização para poder suportar as diversas zonas que necessitam 

de conforto adicional durante a gravidez
• Proporciona o apoio ideal durante o sono
• Alivia os músculos da bacia e da região lombar
• Dá conforto aos joelhos, barriga, tornozelos e braços
• Tecido maleável e elástico com um enchimento em fibra
• Macia, silenciosa e leve
• Algodão orgânico ultrasuave 

COMPOSIÇÃO
Capa exterior: 95% de algodão orgânico e 5% de elastano
Capa interior: 95% de poliéster e 5% de elastano
Enchimento: fibras de poliéste

INSTRUÇÕES DE MANUTENÇÃO
Capa : lavável à máquina a 30°, não secar no secador de roupa. 
A almofada é lavável na máquina a 30° C. Secar a almofada em cima do estendal.
Nunca secar a almofada com uma fonte de calor ou sobre a mesma. 

Delta Diffusion SA/NV não é responsável por danos ou outros efeitos causados pelo 
uso indevido ou falta de supervisão.



IT   CUSCINO GRANDE PER LA GRAVIDANZA

Prima di utilizzare il prodotto leggere le istruzioni. Conservare le presenti istruzioni 
come riferimento futuro. 

Ultra confortevole, doomoo Sleepy offre un sostegno ottimale al corpo della donna 
incinta garantendole un sonno di migliore qualità. Progettato in collaborazione con 
esperti in gravidanza, procura sollievo a quelle zone che richiedono un comfort 
supplementare in posizione distesa.
La sua forma ergonomica e il riempimento di fibre garantiscono un sostegno 
ottimale là dove è necessario e utile durante la gravidanza.

DOOMOO SLEEPY PUÒ ESSERE UTILIZZATO IN DUE MODI:
• per sostenere la parte inferiore del corpo e la schiena garantendo un sostegno 

ottimale alle ginocchia, alle caviglie e ai piedi. Il corretto sostegno delle 
ginocchia e delle caviglie allevia la tensione sul bacino e aiuta a mantenere una 
buona posizione durante il sonno. 

• per sostenere la parte superiore del corpo garantendo un comfort ottimale 
alle braccia, alla pancia e alle ginocchia. La corretta posizione del braccio e del 
polso diminuisce la tensione sulla spalla e sull’avanbraccio. Il sostegno della 
pancia rilassa il bacino e procura sollievo alla schiena.

La futura mamma può scegliere il modo in cui preferisce utilizzare il ‘doomoo Sleepy’ 
in funzione di come si sente e delle zone del corpo che hanno bisogno di sostegno.
La fodera del ‘doomoo Sleepy’ è in cotone biologico ultra morbido.
Il riempimento di fibre garantisce un buon sostegno e assicura il comfort 
necessario per un buon sonno.

VANTAGGI DEL PRODOTTO
• Messo a punto in collaborazione con ostetriche, ginecologi ed esperti in materia
• 2 direzioni di utilizzo per poter sostenere zone diverse che richiedono un comfort 

supplementare durante la gravidanza
• Offre un sostegno ottimale durante il sonno
• Dà sollievo ai muscoli del bacino e alla parte bassa della schiena
• Assicura comfort alla pancia, alle ginocchia, alle caviglie e alle braccia
• Tessuto morbido ed elastico con un riempimento di fibre
• Soffice, silenzioso e leggero
• Cotone biologico extra morbido 
COMPOSIZIONE
Fodera esterna: tessuto 95% cotone biologico e 5% elastan
Fodera interna: tessuto 95% poliestere e 5% elastan
Riempimento: fibre poliestere

PULIZIA E MANUTENZIONE
Coperta : lavabile a macchina a 30°, no asciugabiancheria. 
Il cuscino si può lavare a macchina a 30°C. Asciugare il cuscino in posizione 
orizzontale su uno stenditoio. Non lasciare mai asciugare il cuscino con o sopra una 
fonte di calore elettrica. 

Delta Diffusion SA/NV non è responsabile di danni o altre conseguenze derivanti da 
un uso scorretto del prodotto o da una mancata supervisione.



ES   GRAN ALMOHADA DE EMBARAZO

Lea las instrucciones antes de utilizar el producto. Guarde estas instrucciones para 
consultarlas más adelante. 

Ultra cómoda, ‘doomoo Sleepy’ brinda un apoyo óptimo al cuerpo de la mujer 
embarazada garantizando así una mejor calidad de sueño.
Diseñado en colaboración con expertos en el embarazo, busca aliviar aquellas 
zonas que, en posición acostada, necesitan mayor comodidad. 
Su forma ergonómica y su relleno de fibra proporcionan apoyo allí donde es 
necesario y benéfico durante el embarazo.

DOOMOO SLEEPY PUEDE UTILIZARSE DE DOS MANERAS:
• Para aliviar la parte inferior del cuerpo y la espalda brindando un perfecto apoyo a 

las rodillas, tobillos y pies. Una buena sujeción de rodillas y tobillos alivia la tensión 
en la cadera, ayudando a mantener una correcta posición durante el sueño. 

• Para aliviar la parte superior del cuerpo y favorecer el descanso de brazos, vientre 
y rodillas. Una correcta posición del brazo y la muñeca disminuye las tensiones en 
hombro y antebrazo. El soporte del vientre relaja la cadera y alivia la espalda.

La futura mamá podrá elegir cómo utilizar la ‘doomoo Sleepy’ en función de sus 
sensaciones y de las zonas que requieran de soporte.
La funda del ‘doomoo Sleepy’ es de algodón ecológico ultra suave.
Su relleno de fibra garantiza un correcto soporte y procura la comodidad 
necesaria para una buena noche de sueño.

VENTAJAS DEL PRODUCTO
• Desarrollada en colaboración con matronas, ginecólogos y expertos
• 2 sentidos de uso para poder soportar diferentes zonas que requieren un mayor 

descanso durante el embarazo
• Brinda un soporte óptimo durante el sueño
• Alivia los músculos de la cadera y la base de la espalda
• Procura descanso a las rodillas, al vientre, a los tobillos y a los brazos
• Tejido flexible y elástico con un relleno de fibra
• Esponjoso, silencioso y ligero
• Algodón ecológico ultra suave 

COMPOSICIÓN
Funda exterior: Tejido 95% algodón ecológico y 5% elastano
Funda interior: Tejido 95% poliéster y 5% elastano
Relleno: fibras de poliéster 

INSTRUCCIONES DE MANTENIMIENTO
Funda : lavar a máquina a 30°, no utilizar secadora. 
Se puede lavar en la lavadora a 30° C. Secar el cojín en plano en un tendedero.
No seque nunca la almohada con un secador eléctrico ni cerca de una instalación 
eléctrica.

Delta Diffusion SA/NV no asume responsabilidad alguna por los daños que 
se puedan causar por un uso incorrecto del producto ni por una supervisión 
inapropiada de su uso.



SE   STOR GRAVIDITETSKUDDE

Läs denna bruksanvisning innan du använder produkten. Spara bruksanvisningen 
för framtida bruk. 

Den mycket bekväma doomoo Sleepy erbjuder optimalt stöd för gravida 
kvinnor och ger därmed garanterat bättre sömn. doomoo Sleepy är framtagen 
i samarbete med graviditetsexperter. Dess huvudsakliga syfte är att ge stöd åt 
kroppszoner som kräver extra komfort när man ligger ned. 
Den ergonomiska formen och fiberfyllningen ger stöd där det behövs under 
graviditeten.

DOOMOO SLEEPY KAN ANVÄNDAS PÅ TVÅ SÄTT:
• För att ge lindring åt den nedre delen av kroppen och ryggen genom att ge stöd 

åt knän, anklar och fötter. Stödet åt knäna och anklarna lindrar spänningen i 
bäckenet och gör det lättare att bibehålla en optimal sovställning. 

• För att ge lindring åt den övre delen av kroppen och ge stöd åt armar, 
mage och knän. Lindrar spänning i axeln och möjliggör en bättre position för 
handleden. När magen får stöd lindras spänningen i bäckenet och ryggen.

Mamman kan enkelt välja hur hon vill använda kudden baserat på hur hon mår och 
var hon behöver extra stöd.
Överdraget till ”doomoo Sleepy” är tillverkat av mjuk, ekologisk bomull. 
Fiberfyllningen ger garanterat bra stöd och den komfort som behövs för en god 
natts sömn.

PRODUKTFÖRDELAR
• Framtagen i samarbete med barnmorskor, gynekologer och experter
• Två sätt att använda kudden: ge stöd åt olika områden som behöver extra 

komfort under graviditeten
• Ger optimalt stöd under sömnen
• Ger lindring åt bäckenmuskler och ländrygg
• Ger stöd åt knän, mage, anklar och armar
• Mjukt och elastiskt tyg med fast fiberfyllning
• Mjuk, tyst och lätt
• Mjuk, ekologisk bomull

BESTÅNDSDELAR
Material i det yttre överdraget: 95 % ekologisk bomull och 5 % elastan
Material i det inre överdraget: 95 % polyester och 5 % elastan
Fyllning: polyesterfiber. 

VÅRDINSTRUKTIONER
Överdrag : kan maskintvättas i 30 °C, får ej torktumlas. 
Kudden kan tvättas i tvättmaskin i 30 °C. Plantorka kudden på en torkställning.
Torka aldrig kudden med eller över en elektrisk värmekälla.

Delta Diffusion SA/NV är inte ansvarigt för skador eller andra händelser som uppstår 
till följd av felaktigt bruk eller vid bristande uppsikt.



FI   SUURI RASKAUSTYYNY

Lue ohjeet ennen tuotteen käyttöä. Säilytä nämä ohjeet myöhempää käyttöä 
varten. 

Ultramukava, doomoo Sleepy tarjoaa parasta tukea raskaana olevan vartalolle ja 
takaa näin paremman unen laadun. doomoo Sleepy on suunniteltu yhteistyössä 
raskauteen liittyvien asiantuntijoiden kanssa. Se tukee pääasiassa vyöhykkeitä, joilla 
tarvitaan lisämukavuutta sängyssä maatessa. 
Ergonominen muoto ja kuitutäyte tarjoavat tukea siellä, missä sitä tarvitaan ja mistä 
siitä on hyötyä raskauden aikana.

DOOMOO SLEEPY VOIDAAN KÄYTTÄÄ KAHDELLA TAVALLA:
• Rentouttaa alavartaloa ja selkää tukien polvia, nilkkoja ja jalkoja. Polvien sekä 

nilkkojen hyvä tuki rentouttaa jännitettä lantiossa ja auttaa säilyttämään 
täydellisen nukkumisasennon. 

• Rentouttaa ylävartaloa ja tarjoaa mukavuutta käsivarsille, vatsalle ja polville. 
Hartioissa on vähemmän jännitettä ja ranteilla on hyvä asento. Vatsan tuki 
auttaa rentouttamaan jännitystä lantion ja selän alueella.

Odottava äiti voi helposti valita, miten hän haluaa käyttää tyynyä perustuen siihen, 
miltä hänestä tuntuu ja missä hän tarvitsee lisätukea.
doomoo Sleepyn suoja on valmistettu pehmeästä luomupuuvillasta. 
Sen kuitutäyte takaa hyvän tuen ja tarjoaa tarvittavaa tukea hyvää yöunta varten.

TUOTTEEN EDUT 
• Se on kehitetty yhteistyössä kätilöiden, gynekologien ja asiantuntijoiden kanssa
• 2 tapaa käyttää tyynyä: tukee eri alueita, joilla tarvitaan lisämukavuutta 

raskauden aikana
• Tarjoaa lisätukea unen aikana
• Rentouttaa lantion lihaksia ja alaselkää
• Tarjoaa mukavuutta polville, vatsalle, nilkoille ja käsivarsille
• Pehmeä ja joustava elastinen kangas, jossa on kiinteä kuitutäyte
• Pehmeä, hiljainen ja kevyt
• Superpehmeää luomupuuvillaa

KOOSTUMUS:
Ulkopinnan kangas: 95% luomupuuvillaa & 5% elastaania
Sisäpinnan kangas: 95% polyesteria & 5% elastaania
Täyte: polyesterikuituja 

HOITO-OHJEET
Päällinen : konepestävä 30 °C, ei rumpukuivausta. Tyyny kestää konepesun 30 °C:n 
lämpötilassa. Kuivaa tyyny tasaisella kuivatustelineessä. Älä koskaan kuivaa tyyny 
sähkötoimisen lämmönlähteen tai avotulen yläpuolella. 

Delta Diffusion SA/NV ei ole vastuussa mahdollista vahingoista tai seurauksista, jotka 
aiheutuvat tuotteen virheellisestä käytöstä tai huomioimatta jättämisestä.



GR   ΜΕΓΆΛΟ ΜΆΞΙΛΆΡΙ ΕΓΚΥΜΟΣΥΝΗΣ

Διαβάστε τις οδηγίες πριν από τη χρήση. Φυλάξτε αυτές τις οδηγίες για μελλοντική αναφορά. 

Το εξαιρετικά άνετο doomoo Sleepy προσφέρει βέλτιστη υποστήριξη στο σώμα της εγκύου και, ως 
εκ τούτου, εγγυάται καλύτερη ποιότητα ύπνου. Σχεδιασμένο σε συνεργασία με ειδικούς σε θέματα 
εγκυμοσύνης, έχει ως στόχο να ανακουφίζει τα σημεία που έχουν ανάγκη επιπλέον άνεσης κατά την 
ύπτια θέση. 
Το εργονομικό σχήμα του και το γέμισμα από ίνες προσφέρουν υποστήριξη εκεί όπου είναι 
απαραίτητη και ευεργετική κατά τη διάρκεια της εγκυμοσύνης.

ΤΟ DOOMOO SLEEPY ΜΠΟΡΕΊ ΝΑ ΧΡΗΣΊΜΟΠΟΊΗΘΕΊ ΜΕ ΔΎΟ ΤΡΟΠΟΎΣ:
• είτε για να ανακουφίζει το κάτω μέρος του σώματος και την πλάτη, προσφέροντας τέλεια 

υποστήριξη σε γόνατα, αστραγάλους και πέλματα. Η σωστή στήριξη των γονάτων και των 
αστραγάλων ανακουφίζει την ένταση στη λεκάνη και συμβάλλει στη σωστή στάση κατά τη 
διάρκεια του ύπνου. 

• είτε για να ανακουφίζει το πάνω μέρος του σώματος και για να προσφέρει άνεση σε χέρια, 
κοιλιά και γόνατα. Η σωστή θέση των χεριών και των καρπών μειώνει την ένταση στους ώμους 
και τους βραχίονες. Η υποστήριξη στην κοιλιά χαλαρώνει τη λεκάνη και ανακουφίζει τους 
ώμους.

Η μέλλουσα μαμά μπορεί να επιλέξει τον τρόπο με τον οποίο θα χρησιμοποιεί το «doomoo 
Sleepy» ανάλογα με το πώς αισθάνεται και ανάλογα με τα σημεία του σώματός της που χρειάζονται 
υποστήριξη.
Το κάλυμμα του «doomoo Sleepy» είναι από εξαιρετικά απαλό οργανικό βαμβάκι.
Το γέμισμά του από ίνες συμβάλλει στο να διατηρεί το σχήμα του και παρέχει την απαραίτητη άνεση 
για καλό ύπνο κατά τη διάρκεια της νύχτας.

ΠΛΕΟΝΕΚΤΗΜΑΤΑ ΠΡΟΪΟΝΤΟΣ:
• Σχεδιασμός σε συνεργασία με μαίες, γυναικολόγους και ειδικούς
• 2 τρόποι χρήσης, ώστε να υποστηρίζονται διαφορετικά σημεία του σώματος που χρειάζονται 

επιπλέον άνεση κατά τη διάρκεια της εγκυμοσύνης
• Προσφέρει βέλτιστη υποστήριξη κατά τη διάρκεια του ύπνου
• Ανακουφίζει τους μύες της λεκάνης και της μέσης
• Προσφέρει άνεση σε γόνατα, κοιλιά, αστραγάλους και χέρια
• Απαλό και ελαστικό ύφασμα με γέμισμα από ίνες
• Μαλακό, αθόρυβο και ελαφρύ
• Εξαιρετικά απαλό οργανικό βαμβάκι 

ΣΎΝΘΕΣΗ
Εξωτερικό κάλυμμα: Ύφασμα από 95% οργανικό βαμβάκι και 5% ελαστάνη
Εσωτερικό κάλυμμα: Ύφασμα από 95% πολυεστέρα και 5% ελαστάνη
Γέμισμα: πολυεστερικές ίνες

ΟΔΗΓΊΕΣ ΣΎΝΤΗΡΗΣΗΣ
Κάλυμμα : Πλένεται στο πλυντήριο στους 30°, Μην χρησιμοποιείτε στεγνωτήριο Το μαξιλάρι 
πλένεται στο πλυντήριο στους 30°C. 
Στεγνώστε το μαξιλάρι τοποθετώντας το οριζόντια επάνω σε απλώστρα.
Ποτέ μη στεγνώνετε το μαξιλάρι κοντά ή πάνω σε πηγή θερμότητας που λειτουργεί με ηλεκτρισμό.

Η Delta Diffusion SA/ΑΕ δε φέρει καμία ευθύνη για ζημιές ή άλλες συνέπειες, οι οποίες μπορεί να 
προκληθούν από λανθασμένη χρήση ή  αμέλεια κατά την επίβλεψη.



HU   NAGY KISMAMA PÁRNA 

A termék használata előtt olvassa el az utasításokat. Őrízze meg ezeket az 
utasításokat mert a későbbiek folyamán még szüksége lehet rá. 

Rendkívül kényelmes, doomoo sleepy optimális támogatást nyújt a kismama 
testéhez, és ezzel jobb alvás minőséget garantál. 
A Doomoo Sleepy párnát szülésznők és más szakértőkkel együttműködve tervezték. 
Elsősorban azokra a zónákra összpontosít amelyek extra kényelmet igényelnek a 
fekvés közben. Ergonomikus alakja és rostszál töltés támogatást nyújt ott, ahol erre 
szükség van, használata előnyös a terhesség ideje alatt.

A DOOMOO SLEEPY KÉTFÉLE MÓDON HASZNÁLHATÓ:
• Az alsó testrész és a hát megkönnyebbítése érdekében, tökéletes támogatást 

nyújtva a térdnek, a bokának és a lábaknak. A térd és a boka megfelelő 
támogatása enyhíti a medencére nehezedő feszültségét & segít megőrízni a jó 
alvási pozíciót.

• Vagy a felsőtest megsegítése,mely nagyobb kényelmet biztosít a karoknak, 
a hasnak és a térdeknek. A kar és a csukló megfelelő pozícióba helyezése 
csökkenti a váll & az alkar feszültségét. A has megtámasztása ellazítja a 
medencét & megkönnyebbíti a hátat.

A kismama könnyedén kiválaszthatja, hogyan akarja használni a párnát attól 
függően, hogy hogyan érzi magát és hol van szüksége külön támogatásra.
A párna huzata nagyon puha organikus pamut. Rostszál töltése garantálja a jó 
támaszt és biztosítja a szükséges kényelmet a jó éjszakai alváshoz.

A TERMÉK ELŐNYEI 
• Szülésznőkkel, nőgyógyászokkal és szakértőkkel együttműködve fejlesztették ki.
• 2 használati mód a különböző zónák támogatására, melyek további kényelmet 

igényelnek a terhesség alatt
• Alvás közben optimális támogatást nyújt
• Enyhíti a medence és a hát also izmaira nehezedő nyomást
• Kényelmet nyújt a térdnek, a hasnak, a bokának és a karoknak. 
• Rugalmas és elasztikus anyag, rostszálas töltéssel
• Nagyon puha, csendes és könnyű
• Extra puha organikus pamut

ÖSSZETÉTEL
Huzat: 95% organikus pamut és 5% elasztán. 
Belső huzat: 95% poliészter és 5% elasztán 
Töltet: poliészter rostszál

KARBANTARTÁS
Huzat: 30°C-on mosható, szárítógépbe nem tehető. 
A párna 30°C-on gépben mosható. Vízszintes pozícióban ruhaszárítón szárítsa meg 
a párnát. Soha ne szárítsa meg a párnát elektromos hőforrással vagy a fölött.

A Delta Diffusion SA nem felelős a nem megfelelő használatból eredő vagy a felelős 
felnött felügyelet hiánya miatt okozott károkért vagy sérülésért. 
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